
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

May 15, 2018 

 

 

 

Agenda Item: 5.4  

 

Subject: Approval of Amendment to the Agreement and Name Change – Fresh & Natural 

Food Service Group, now FN CO Food Services, LLC, Las Positas College   
 

 

 

Background: Las Positas College (LPC) has had an agreement with Fresh & Natural Food 

Service Group (FN) since 2013 to provide food and beverage services in the LPC cafeteria. The 

current agreement began May 1, 2013 and expires June 1, 2018. Both parties desire to extend the 

agreement for a term of one (1) additional year to June 1, 2019 in accordance with the existing 

terms and conditions. Additionally, the corporate name of Fresh & Natural Food Service Group 

has been changed to FN CO Food Services, LLC, and the new name will be used in the 

Amendment. 

 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Amendment to the Agreement 

with FN CO Food Services, LLC, Las Positas College.  It is further recommended that the Board 

authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Amendment on behalf of the 

District.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________________ 

Submitted:  Lorenzo Legaspi/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


